

Hello Demolition New Orleans Exhibitor,

Thank you for your support of Demolition New Orleans, taking place March 5 – March 8, 2025, in New Orleans, LA. In preparation for the show, please review the following exhibitor information and reach out if any questions arise.

## **Expo Hours Schedule\***

New Orleans Ernest N. Morial Convention Center, Hall B View the full schedule of events here.

#### **Exhibitor Move-In**

Monday, March 3 | 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. (Equipment Move-In Only, By Appointment) Tuesday, March 4 | Fat Tuesday, No Service or Move-in at Convention Center\*\*

Wednesday, March 5 | 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Thursday, March 6 | 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. (Exhibits must be set by 5pm)

### **Show Hours**

Wednesday, March 5 | 5:00 – 7:00 p.m. Welcome Reception (Nola Motorsports Park) Thursday, March 6 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Live DEMOlition Event® (Nola Motorsports Park) Thursday, March 6 | 6:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Expo Opening Reception (MCCNO, Hall B) Friday, March 7 | 10:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. (MCCNO, Hall B) Saturday, March 8 | 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. (MCCNO, Hall B)

#### **Exhibitor Move-Out**

Saturday, March 8 | 1:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Sunday, March 9 | 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

## **Exhibitor Service Kit Live!**

<sup>\*</sup>Hours are subject to change

<sup>\*\*</sup>Exhibitors will not be allowed in the exhibit hall. No service or labor will be provided.

The 2025 Demolition New Orleans Exhibitor Service Kit is now live!

You should have received an email from **Levy Expositions**, NDA's official general services contractor, with the link to the Exhibitor Service Kit and instructions on how to log in. If you did not receive this email, please reach out to operations@levyexpo.com.

The Exhibitor Service Kit includes information on shipping, EAC registration, booth orders, furniture rentals, and important exhibitor logistics.

REMINDER: All exhibitors MUST provide flooring for their booth space. The order form for carpet can be found in the Exhibitor Service Kit.

# **Registration**

Exhibitor registration is now live!

You should have received an email from <a href="registration@demolitionassociation.com">registration@demolitionassociation.com</a> noting your company's complimentary allotment and corresponding code to register your staff. If you need this information to be resent, contact <a href="registration@demolitionassociation.com">registration@demolitionassociation.com</a>.

## **Marketing Kit**

We have created a number of marketing tools and resources to help you promote your participation in this year's event. <u>Click here</u> to download the Exhibitor Marketing Kit or view it on the Exhibitor & Sponsor Resources page.

### **Hotel Information**

NDA has reserved a block of rooms at the Hilton New Orleans Riverside & Renaissance New Orleans. Hotel rooms have limited availability, so book your room today! To take advantage of these rates, please click on the links below.

**Hilton New Orleans Riverside** (7 min walk to Convention Center)

2 Poydras St.

New Orleans, LA 70310

**Room Rate:** \$284 for single/double. Additional person is \$30/night.

**Cut-off Date:** February 14, 2025 Book your stay online at the Hilton

Renaissance New Orleans Arts Warehouse District (7 min walk to Convention Center)

700 Tchoupitoulas St.
New Orleans, LA 70130
Room Rate: \$349 for king
Cut-off Date: February 7, 2025

Book your stay online at the Renaissance

We understand housing companies often contact NDA members offering discounted hotel rates for the show. NDA does not make phone calls soliciting NDA members to book hotel rooms. Companies that solicit housing options are not affiliated with or endorsed by NDA. Please contact <a href="mailto:info@demolitionassociation.com">info@demolitionassociation.com</a> if you receive any questionable inquiries.

## **Live DEMOlition Event®**

If you are exhibiting at the Live DEMOlition Event®, a detailed communication from the events team with logistics and details will be coming in mid-December.

If you are interested in exhibiting at <u>Live DEMOlition Event®</u>, please fill out an application <u>here</u>.

### **Available Sponsorships**

Don't forget to check out our available sponsorships! A full list of the sponsorship offerings and the <u>Sponsorship Application</u> can be found <u>here</u>. See below for a few available offerings!

# EXPO LUNCH SPONSORSHIP - \$10,000 (Two Available)

Be the sponsor of an attendee lunch on Friday or Saturday in the Expo. Recognition includes acknowledgment as the sponsor on onsite signage, cocktail napkins, in pre-show communications, an opportunity to place company collateral or branded meter board in the lunch area, and recognition in the Demolition New Orleans Mobile App.

## **REGISTRATIONS BAGS - \$8,000**

Gain valuable exposure in big numbers with your logo imprinted on the NDA convention bag. With the many items participants carry, it's an exceptional opportunity to feature your company on an event item that is heavily used. Includes acknowledgment as a sponsor with your one-color logo imprinted on the attendee bag (with NDA logo) and one promotional insert provided by your team (8-1/2" x 11" or smaller) included in the bag.

## **CRESCENT CITY CHEERS - \$5,000**

Sponsor a local NOLA-themed bar that will be featured in your booth in the Expo Hall. Recognition includes acknowledgment as the sponsor on onsite signage, cocktail napkins, one drink of choice from a predetermined menu, in pre-show communications, and within the Demolition New Orleans mobile app. Reception will be held on **Friday, March 7**.

Contact NDA Sales & Sponsorship Manager, Andrew Haigh <a href="mailto:ahaigh@demolitionassociation.com">ahaigh@demolitionassociation.com</a> if you have any questions relating to Sponsorship.

## **Exhibitor Resources Page**

The Exhibitor Resources Page is your one-stop-shop to access all of the resources you need to plan for Demolition New Orleans. <u>Click here</u> to access the Exhibitor Resources Page.

Thank you for your participation at NDA's Convention & Expo, we look forward to seeing you in New Orleans in March!

The NDA Events Team

